
Class 1 had a very exciting visit on Monday! The local fire service came to visit and we were able
to see and get in the fire engine, try on their helmets and explore some of the equipment that they
use. We even got to hear the sirens and see the blue lights flashing! The fire service spoke to us
about ways we can keep ourselves safe, such as wearing helmets on our bikes/scooters and
ensuring our seatbelts are on in the car.



Fab 50 - Phoenix, Nola

Class 1: Astrid
Class 2: Francesca D
Class 3: Ruby
Class 4: Kobi

Class 1: Iris
Class 2: Tye
Class 3: Troy
Class 4:Savannah
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Friday 24th May - Dress Down Day (Own clothes) - to take part in this event, the PTA are asking for
a donation of a ‘bottle’ for the bottle tombola being held at the Summer Fayre. This could be
anything held in a bottle from shampoo to something a bit more adult!

Tuesday's throughout term - Swimming lessons
Thursday 2nd May - Class 3 trip to Ledston
Monday 13th May - Year 6 SATs Week
Monday 20th/Tuesday 21st May - Bikeablity Selected Y5/6
Friday 24th May - Dress Down Day (Own clothes) See above for details.
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Friday 24th May - School Closes for half term
Monday 3rd June - School Closed Bank Holiday
Tuesday 4th June - Return to school
Wednesday 12th June - Sports Day
Friday 14th June - EYFS Stay & Play - Fathers Day
Thursday 27th June - Reserve Sports Day
Friday 28th June 3:15 - 6pm - Summer Fayre
Friday 12th July - Parent Art Gallery
Monday 15th July Y6 Leavers' Event

Kellington Primary school
Best wishes
Mrs Lawrence
Email: admin@kp.starmat.uk

Location: Roall Lane, Kellington, Goole DN14 0NY, UK
Phone: 01977 661127
Twitter: @KellingtonSch
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